General Description
The MAX336/MAX337 are monolithic, CMOS analog
multiplexers (muxes). The 16-channel MAX336 is
designed to connect one of 16 inputs to a common output
by control of a 4-bit binary address. The dual, 8-channel
MAX337 is designed to connect one of eight inputs to
a common output by control of a 3-bit binary address.
Both devices can be used as either a mux or a demux.

 ● TTL/CMOS-Logic Compatible
 ● > 2000V ESD Protection, per Method 3015.7
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
19-1193; Rev 1; 10/14
Rail-to-Rail is a registered trademark of Nippon Motorola Ltd.
* Contact factory for dice specications.
+Denotes lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
PART TEMP- RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX336CPI+ 0°C to +70°C 28 Plastic DIP
MAX336CWI+ 0°C to +70°C 28 Wide SO
MAX336CAI+ 0°C to +70°C 28 SSOP
MAX336C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
28
27
26
25